GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:918
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010

EXPORT OF CARS AND TWO WHEELERS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether despite global recession the export of cars and two wheelers from the country has gone up during 2008-09 and 2009-10;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the foreign exchange earned as a result thereof;
(c) whether the export projections for the current financial year have been finalized; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard alongwith the details of the achievements made so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAV)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam. As per the information received from the Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM), the export of
Passenger Cars and Two Wheelers from India during the year 2008-09 and 2009-10 has increased as per details given below:

Category Exports (in Numbers)
2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Passenger Cars 211,112 331,539 441,710
Two Wheelers 819,713 1,004,174 1,140,184

As per the information received from Department of Commerce, Director General of Foreign Trade, the details of foreign exchange
earned as a result of export of cars and two wheelers during the period is as under:-

(Rs. in crore)
ITCHS Item Description 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10
CODE Provisional

8703 Motor Cars and other motor vehicles 5575.07 11366.44 14921.90
including RCNG cars, etc.

8711 Motorcycles including mopeds & cycles 1180.39 2256.97 2785.27
fitted with auxiliary motors, etc.

(c) & (d): No, Madam.
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